EXHIBIT 4
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August 6th, 20'1 3
Polls Open: 7 am to 8 pm

Need a Ride to the polls?
Call 214-5198 to schedule one

Your Polling Location:
Ward 4, Precinct 37
Letts Community Center
1220 W. Kalamazoo Street

Cheng-Anna
Canfora

Lansing City Council, 4th Ward

www.chongannacanfora.com
€1 friendsofchongannacanfora
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Chong-Anna will be there for us and she is

W,

to be a voica for common sense solutions
for the neighborhoads of Lansing’s 4th Ward.
From dery one she will:
¢ Attend Council Meefings
o Fight for the quality of life in all of our
neighborhoods

¢ Regularly meet with and talk with all 4th -
Woard Residents about their concemns

Beoauseofhers support for kaw enforcement
beenendonodbr

inghe Gty s ot ndr o Pl
Stuor} Dureifigs Ladga W1

As wdl ast

The Greater Lansing Labor Coundil, Michigan Democralic Party
Errironmental/Energy Caucus, inlernational Brotharhood of
Eledm:d Workers Local 352, Ironworkers Local 25, Teamsters

Locol 580, Oparating Local 324, Plumbll'l &
P NV e

oqnoncl Coundl of tecs,
Amlgambd Tmmli Union Loou 1039 (CATA Drm;:u

nzu of Deeds Curtis Hertel Jr, lanxing
/ashington, Pat Curron, Bob Kmnon, Hazel

, Carlas Qui Quinney, Desiree
Qumnoy, Aagron Qufnncy Al Sdcs?'amm ond many,

many more of your neighborsl
Roted POSITIVE by the Laring Association for Human Rights PAC
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EXHIBIT 5




Lansing City Council - 4th

Friends of Chong-Anna Canfora
PO Box 16142

Lansing, Ml 48901

s

Detail of "union bug" for Canfora Campaign Mailer (EXHIBIT 2)



Paid for by Friends of
Chong-Anna Canfora
PO Box 16142
Lansing, Ml 48901

"

Detail of "union bug" for Canfora Campaign Mailer (EXHIBIT 3)




Detail of "union bug" for "GOTV" piece
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listing by label

Legislative Service Bureau
3350 Ranger Rd.
Lansing, Michigan 48906

Bennett-Smith Co
323 20ch St
Toledo, Ohio 43624

Northside Printing
3711 Plaza Dr.
Lansing, Michigan 48906

MJA Graphics Network
ESTABLISHED 1991

1249 Rochester Rd.

Troy, Michigan 48083

Sun Print Publishing
135 Main St.
Sunfield, Michigan 48890

Grand Rapids Label Company
2351 Oak Industrial Drive NE
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505

Clark Graphics, Inc.
ESTABLISHED I967

21914 Schmeman
Warren, Michigan 48089

The Job Shop Ink., Inc.
ESTABLISHED 1976

2321 West Main

Lansing, Michigan 48917

Lansing Statc Journal
120 East Lenawee
Lansing, Michigan 48917

Ideal Printing Company, Inc.
ESTABLISHED 1953

2801 Oak Industrial Dr. NE
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505
Keystone Millbrook
ESTABLISHED 2012

3540 Jefferson Highway

Grand Ledge, Michigan 48837

(517) 373-0177
Fax (517) 373-0172

(419) 244-6795
Fax (419) 242-6363

(517} 321-3731
Fax (517) 321-1283
northside7@sbcglobal.net

(248) 307-1100

Fax (248) 307-1110
www.mjagraphics.com
rob@mjagraphics.com

(517) 566-8500
Fax (517) 566-8873

(800} 552-5215
Fax (616) 459-4543
czolnierek@grlabel.com

(586) 772-4900

Fax (586) 772-3870
www.clarkgraphic.com
judy.clark@clarkgraphic.com

(517) 372-3900

Fax (517) 372-3801
www.thejobshopink.com
art@thejobshopink.com

(517) 377-1000

(616) 453-2433

Fax (616) 454-1410
www.idealprinting.net
debg@customprinters.com
(517) 627-4078

Fax (517) 627-4201

Toll Free (800) 992-9653
ngwkeystonemdlbrook om

stephanie.m@keystonemillbrook com




STATE OF MICHIGAN
RuTHE JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

LaNnsING

September 19, 2013

Gideon D’ Assandro
P.O.Box 14162
Lansing, Michigan 48901

Via Hand Delivery
Dear Mr. D’ Assandro:
The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against the Friends of

Chong-Anna Canfora Committee, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy of the response is

provided as an enclosure with this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1 Floor, 430 West

Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.

(‘/S'?cerely,
Lori A. Bourbonais

Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c: Brett McRae

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.gov/sos ¢ (517) 373-2540




STATE OF MICHIGAN
RuTtH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LANSING

September 4, 2013

Gideon D’Assandro
P.O. Box 14162
Lansing, Michigan 48901

Dear Mr. D’ Assandro:

The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against the Friends of
Chong-Anna Canfora Committee, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 ef seq. A copy of the response is
provided as an enclosure with this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1% Floor, 430 West

Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.

Singerely,

: 7(\ 63%(99'\/02&

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Brett McRae

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540
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Campaign Finance Services; ;;:

i

b LIT S ur a8
403 Fourth Street

Charlotte, Michigan 48813 0t oo, S
(517) 543-4278 R T\
campaignfinanceservices@yahoo.com
www.campaignfinanceservices.com

August 22, 2013

Ms. Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections

P.O. Box 20126

Lansing, Michigan 48901

Dear Ms. Bourbonais:

| have been retained by the Friends of Chonganna Canfora committee to respond to the
recent complaints filed by Gideon D’Assandro on behalf of the Michigan Freedom Fund.
The complaints allege that the committee improperly spent public funds, provided rides
to the polls for voters, and failed to provide required identification on one of its pieces of
campaign literature.

As stated in your letter of August 14, the first two complaints have been summarily
dismissed by the Department of State. As for the remaining issue, the committee
agrees that the item of campaign literature that was the subject of the complaint did not
include the required identification. By way of remedial action the committee has:

1. Sent a message by email to all of the contacts known to the committee
identifying the item of literature and stating that the item of literature was indeed
paid for by the committee. A copy of the email message is included with this
letter.

2. lIssued a press release to local media identifying the item of literature and stating
that the item of literature was indeed paid for by the committee. A copy of the
press release is included with this letter.

The committee would welcome the opportunity to meet with the Department in a
conciliation conference to conclude this matter. Please contact me for scheduling at
your earliest convenience.

Sincerely, ?




Gmail - Important Notice

by Google:

Important Notice

Chong-Anna Canfora <chongannacanfora@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 22, 2013 at 9:03 AM
To: Chong-Anna Canfora <chongannacanfora@gmail.com>

Dear Friends,

My campaign issued a piece of literature on Saturday, August 3, 2013 reminding people to wote on Tuesday,
August 5%,

The State of Michigan requires that all pieces of campaign literature contain a disclosure line that says “paid for
by” and the mailing address. Through an inadvertent error in the design and printing process, this piece of
literature lacked the required disclosure language.

We acknowledge this unfortunate error and we have made intemal changes in our approval process so that all
future pieces contain this information.

Sincerely,

Chong-Anna Canfora

Candidate, 4th Ward Lansing City Council
Personal cell: (517) 290-6148
chongannacanfora@gmail.com
facebook.com/friendsofchongannacanfora
chongannacanfora.com

@chongcanfora

"Life's most urgent question is: What are you doing for others?" - Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.
Paid for by the Friends of Chong-Anna Canfora

PO Box 16142
Lansing, Ml 48901

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&/k=8411275f21&view=pt&search=inbox&th=140261b5206c694 11




FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
For Information Contact Chong-Anna Canfora, 517.290.6148

Chong-Anna Canfora Issues Statement Regarding Campaign
Literature Piece

My campaign issued a piece of literature reminding people to vote on August 5™,

The State of Michigan requires that all pieces of campaign literature contain a disclosure line that says
“paid for by” and the mailing address.

Through an inadvertent error in the design and printing process, this piece of literature lacked the
required disclosure line.

We acknowledge this unfortunate error and we have made internal changes in our approval process so
that all future pieces contain this information.




STATE OF M’[C:EQZGAN
Rure JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TLaNsING

December 4, 2013

Brett J. McRae
403 Fourth Street
Charlotte, Michigan 48813

Dear Mr. McRae'

The Department of State. (Department) has completed its investigation of a complamt filed
against Chong-Anna Canfora by Gideon D’ Assandro, which alleged that Ms. Canfora violated
section 47(1) of the Michigan Campalgn Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL
169.247(1), by failing to include a complete and correct identification statement on certain
campaign-related material. This letter concerns the disposition of Mr. D’ Assandro’s complaint.

The MCFA and corresponding administrative rules require a person who produces printed
material that relates to an election to include the phrase “Paid for by [name and address of the
person who paid for the item].” MCL 169.247(1), R 169.36(2). A knowmg violation constitutes
a misdemeanor offense punishable by a fine of up to $1,000.00, imprisonment for up to 93 days,
or both. MCL 169.247(5).

The Act also requires the Department to “endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further
violation by using informal methods [,]” if it finds that “there may be reason to believe that a

violation ... has occurred [.]” MCL 169.215(10). The objective of an informal resolution is “to
correct the violation or prevent a further violation [.]” Id.

The complaint was filed by Mr. D’ Assandro on August 7, 2013, and you filed a written response
on August 26, 2013. Mr. D’ Assandro did not file a rebuttal statement.

Mr. D’ Assandro alleged that a piece of Ms. Canfora’s campalgn literature, which stated “We
need a change at City Council [,]” “Vote Tuesday, August 622013 [,]” and “Chong-Anna -
Canfora Lansing City Council, 4™ Ward [,]” did not contain a paid-for-by statement.

In response, you filed a letter which stated that “the committee agrees that the item of campaign
literature that was the subject of the complaint did not include the required identification.” You
further stated that the committee sent an email message to the contacts known to the committee
and issued a press release to the local media, both stating that the item was paid for by the
committee.

While the Department believes that the evidence tends to show that this particular piece of Ms.
Canfora’s campaign material failed to contain a paid-for-by statement, section 15(10) of the
MCFA requires the Department to “endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further
j
BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING * 1ST FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www.Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540




Brett J. McRae
December 4, 2013
Page 2

violation by using informal methods such as a conference, conciliation, or persuasion [.]” The
Department is satisfied that Ms. Canfora took appropriate corrective measures.

Additionally, the Department is advising Ms. Canfora that section 47(1) of the Act and R
169.36(2) require a candidate to print a complete and accurate identification statement on all
campaign materials, consisting of the phrase “paid for by” followed by the full name and address
of the candidate committee. Note that all printed materials that refer to an election or Ms.
Canfora’s candidacy produced in the future must include this identification statement.

Should Ms. Canfora choose to run for office again, please be advised that this notice has served .
to remind her of her obligation under the Act to identify her printed matter, and may be used in"
future proceedings as evidence that tends to establish a knowing violation of the Act. A knowing.
violation is a misdemeanor offense and may merit referral to the Attorney General for
enforcement action. MCL 169.247(5), 215(10).

The Department now considers this matter closed and will take no further action against Ms.
Canfora at this time.

Singerely,

A oo

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Gideon D’Assandro






